Leicester Diddy League 2019 Rd 1

Session -1

at Corby International Swimming Pool
EVENT 1 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Breaststroke

Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Evie DONNISON (09) Daventry_A 23.47
2.  Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby 24.60
3. Johana CORK (09) Nene Valley 25.19
4.  Lisa KUFLEITNER (20) Loughborough 25.87
5.  Florence BALL (09) Wellingboro 26.53
() Kettering_B DNC
EVENT 2 Boys 09 Yrs 25m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Arthur GIBBS (09) Daventry_A 2111
2.  Zachary FRAZER (20) Wellingboro 23.86
3. Rafferty FANTHAM (09) Loughborough 25.85
4.  Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley 26.28
5. Ryan WHITELAM (10) Corby 36.77
() Kettering_B DNC
EVENT 3 Girls 10 Yrs/U 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Martha BAMFORD (08) Corby 16.72
2.  Bethany HUGHES (09) Wellingboro 17.10
3. EmmaBECKER (09) Daventry_A 17.49
4. Isla BAINES (08) Nene Valley 18.81
5.  Rida HAQ (09) Loughborough 21.28
6. Sofija TULUM (09) Kettering_B 22.23
EVENT 4 Boys 10 Yrs/U 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Nathanial HARPER (20) Daventry_A 17.37
2.  Ollie HARTSEMA (08) Wellingboro 18.06
3.  Archie MCHARG (08) Corby 18.08
4. Ben OWEN (08) Nene Valley 18.10
5. Ethan BARNETT (09) Loughborough 18.14
6. Morgan HOVER (08) Kettering_B 20.99
EVENT 5 Girls 11 Yrs/U 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Danielle HALL (08) Daventry_A 17.12
2.  Elizabeth PALFREY (08) Loughborough 18.24
3.  Winnie MILLS (07) Wellingboro 18.47
4.  Caitlin THOMPSON (07) Nene Valley 19.02
5. Darcy GRAY (08) Corby 20.19
6. Imogen FARRELL (07) Kettering_B 21.00
EVENT 6 Boys 11 Yrs/U 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Louis BOOKER (07) Wellingboro 16.73
1. lolo ROBERTS (07) Daventry_A 16.73
3.  Lucien HUMAN (07) Corby 17.02
4.  Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley 18.41
5.  Fitz FANTHAM (08) Loughborough 19.43
6. Euan CHATBURN (07) Kettering_B 23.02
EVENT 7 Girls 12 Yrs/U 50m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Emilia CIESZCZYK 07) Wellingboro 34.93
2. Summer YORK (06) Nene Valley 36.79
3. Orla EYTON-JONES (06) Daventry_A 36.88
4.  Nyah COTTON (06) Corby 38.17
5.  Francesca PALFREY (06) Loughborough 38.89
6. Caitlin BARRIE (07) Kettering_B 44.76
EVENT 8 Boys 12 Yrs/U 50m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time

1. Peter PIERSE (07) Daventry_A 36.23
2. Thomas MACMANARD (07) Loughborough 36.96
3 Thomas JAMES (06) Wellingboro 38.24
4.  Thomas HILL 07) Corby 39.33
5.  Freddie HARROW (06) Nene Valley 40.08
6 Dylan SMITH 07) Kettering_B 48.45
E

'VENT 9 Girls 09 Yrs 4x25m MTR



Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time

1. Nene Valley SC Nene Valley 1:30.04

2. Loughborough Town SC Loughborough 1:30.37

3.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry_A 1:30.53

4 Wellingborough SC Wellingboro 1:43.28
Kettering SC Kettering_B DNC
Corby ASC Corby DQ S

EVENT 10 Boys 09 Yrs 4x25m MTR

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time

1.  Loughborough Town SC Loughborough 1:43.00
Corby ASC Corby DNC
Kettering SC Kettering_B DNC
Nene Valley SC Nene Valley DQ M
Wellingborough SC Wellingboro DQM
Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry_A DQ ST

EVENT 11 Girls 10 Yrs/U 25m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name

Alice BERRILL
Martha BAMFORD
Taiyla HALE

Ruby GARROD
Laura BERESFORD
Angela MUTOTI

grwbhE

YoB
(08)
(08)
(08)
(08)
(08)
(09)

Club Time
Daventry_A 19.99
Corby 21.85
Wellingboro 23.20
Nene Valley 23.34
Loughborough 25.05
Kettering_B DQ SA

EVENT 12 Boys 10 Yrs/U 25m Breaststroke

Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Charlie GARROD (08) Nene Valley 21.49
2. Arthur GIBBS (09) Daventry_A 21.79
3.  Archie MCHARG (08) Corby 23.00
4.  Ellis BANCROFT (08) Loughborough 24.17
5.  Oliver CHAPMAN (08) Wellingboro 24.36
Oliver COTTINGHAM (09) Kettering_B DQ SL
EVENT 13 Girls 11 Yrs/U 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Fenella WOODDISSE  (08) Corby 14.14
2.  Grace GRINDROD (08) Daventry_A 15.00
3.  Niamh MUDDIMER (07) Loughborough 15.20
4.  Imogen MORLIDGE 07) Wellingboro 16.17
5. lona SMITH (08) Nene Valley 17.21
6. Charlotte BENNETT (08) Kettering_B 21.32
EVENT 14 Boys 11 Yrs/U 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Connor ALLEN 07) Wellingboro 15.47
2. Hayden WEBB (07) Nene Valley 15.90
3. Thomas KELLY 07) Corby 17.54
4.  Zac JONES (09) Daventry_A 18.35
5.  Sam SUTTON 07) Loughborough 19.65
6. Freddy KEECH (07) Kettering_B 20.19
EVENT 15 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. EvaHOPPER (09) Loughborough 21.14
2.  Catrin BAILEY (09) Corby 21.65
3.  Connie PEERLESS (09) Wellingboro 22.15
4.  Grace OWEN (20) Nene Valley 25.05
5. Evie LEWIS-DELGADO (09) Daventry A 27.18
Poppy MAY (09) Kettering_B DQ FI
EVENT 16 Boys 09 Yrs 25m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Nathan METCALFE-SHERRA) Daventry_A 22.38
2. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby 22.85
3. Zachary FRASER (20) Wellingboro 23.34
4.  Freddie HOUGHTON (09) Loughborough 27.74
5. Lucas RICE (20) Nene Valley 29.69
() Kettering_B DNC
EVENT 17 Girls 12 Yrs/U 4x25m FTR
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry_A 1:00.19
2. Loughborough Town SC Loughborough 1:01.90
3.  Wellingborough SC Wellingboro 1:03.68
4.  Corby ASC Corby 1:04.51
5.  Nene Valley SC Nene Valley 1:08.91
6. Kettering SC Kettering_B 1:14.27

EVENT 18 Boys 12 Yrs/U 4x25m FTR



Full Results

Place Name AG

1.  Loughborough Town SC

2. Wellingborough SC

3.  Daventry Dolphins SC

4.  Corby ASC

5.  Nene Valley SC

6. Kettering SC

EVENT 19 Girls 10 /U 4x25m MTR
Full Results

Place Name A.G

1.  Daventry Dolphins SC

2. Corby ASC

3.  Wellingborough SC

4.  Nene Valley SC

5.  Loughborough Town SC

6. Kettering SC

EVENT 20 Boys 10 Yrs/U 4x25m MTR
Full Results

Place Name AG

1. Nene Valley SC

2. Wellingborough SC

3. Corby ASC

4.  Daventry Dolphins SC

5.  Loughborough Town SC

6. Kettering SC

EVENT 21 Girls 11 Yrs/U 4x25m FTR
Full Results

Place Name A.G

1.  Daventry Dolphins SC

2. Wellingborough SC

3. Corby ASC

4.  Loughborough Town SC

5.  Nene Valley SC

6. Kettering SC

EVENT 22 Boys 11 Yrs/U 4x25m FTR
Full Results

Place Name AG

1.  Wellingborough SC

2.  Nene Valley SC

3. Corby ASC

4.  Daventry Dolphins SC

5.  Loughborough Town SC

6. Kettering SC

EVENT 23 Girls 09 Yrs 4x25m FTR
Full Results

Place Name A.G

1. Nene Valley SC

2.  Daventry Dolphins SC

3.  Wellingborough SC

Loughborough Town SC
Kettering SC

Club
Loughborough
Wellingboro
Daventry_A
Corby

Nene Valley
Kettering_B

Club
Daventry_A
Corby
Wellingboro
Nene Valley
Loughborough
Kettering_B

Club

Nene Valley
Wellingboro
Corby
Daventry_A
Loughborough
Kettering_B

Club
Daventry_A
Wellingboro
Corby
Loughborough
Nene Valley
Kettering_B

Club
Wellingboro
Nene Valley
Corby
Daventry_A
Loughborough
Kettering_B

Club

Nene Valley
Daventry_A
Wellingboro
Loughborough
Kettering_B
Corby

Club

Corby ASC
EVENT 24 Boys 09 Yrs 4x25m FTR
Full Results
Place Name AG
1.  Daventry Dolphins SC

Corby ASC

Kettering SC
Wellingborough SC
Nene Valley SC
Loughborough Town SC

Daventry_A
Corby
Kettering_B
Wellingboro
Nene Valley
Loughborough

Time
1:01.40
1:02.66
1:02.89
1:03.06
1:03.21
1:20.08

Time
1:13.17
1:20.78
1:22.90
1:24.43
1:35.41
1:52.62

Time
1:25.54
1:27.00
1:27.29
1:30.90
1:31.89
1:41.65

Time
1:03.77
1:05.45
1:06.19
1:07.02
1:12.01
1:22.10

Time
1:03.03
1:07.16
1:08.34
1:13.17
1:18.61
1:31.04

Time
1:23.20
1:25.12
1:32.49

DNC
DNC
DQ ST

Time
1:25.98
DNC
DNC
DQ M
DQM
DQ ST

EVENT 25 Girls 12 Yrs/U 50m Breaststroke

Club

Nene Valley
Daventry_A
Loughborough
Corby
Wellingboro
Kettering_B

Time
41.02
42.69
44.34
47.56
49.12
50.44

EVENT 26 Boys 12 Yrs/U 50m Breaststroke

Full Results
Place Name YoB
1.  Summer YORK (06)
2. Orla EYTON-JONES (06)
3. Erin HARVEY (06)
4. Karolina LEGACINSKAITHO07)
5.  Maisie SMITH (06)
6. Heidi CRABTREE (06)
Full Results
Place Name YoB
1.  Miles STARBUCK (06)
2. Tyler COLES (06)
3. Jasper LEY-SNEYD (06)
4.  Loic WRIGHTSON 07)
5. Charlie GARROD (08)
William GREEN 07)

Club

Corby
Daventry_A
Loughborough
Wellingboro
Nene Valley
Kettering_B

Time
39.17
39.82
40.98
44.01
47.07

DQ ST

EVENT 27 Girls 10 Yrs/U 25m Backstroke



Full Results

Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Isabelle JOYNER (09) Daventry_A 20.02
2. Sophie PICKERING (08) Corby 20.65
3.  Ruby GARROD (08) Nene Valley 20.84
4. Ruby RHODES (08) Loughborough 21.77
5. Katie MOULTRIE (08) Wellingboro 21.87
6. Angela MUTOTI (09) Kettering_B 25.67
EVENT 28 Boys 10 Yrs/U 25m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  William CAMPBELL (08) Loughborough 21.37
2. Oliver VASCONCELLOS-RD9) Nene Valley 22.33
3.  Nathan METCALFE-SHERRS) Daventry_A 22.42
4.  Oliver FAULKNER (08) Wellingboro 23.07
5.  Oliver HORNE (09) Corby 23.15
6. Dexter DAY (08) Kettering_B 25.10
EVENT 29 Girls 11 Yrs/U 25m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Niamh MUDDIMER (07) Loughborough 20.06
2. Alice BERRILL (08) Daventry_A 20.15
3.  Olivia JAMES (08) Wellingboro 20.77
4.  Martha BAMFORD (08) Corby 22.41
5.  Charlotte JARMAN (08) Nene Valley 24.14
6. Tasmin CRABTREE (08) Kettering_B 25.43
EVENT 30 Boys 11 Yrs/U 25m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Franky PHILLIPS (08) Nene Valley 21.06
2. Yogi PATEMAN (08) Wellingboro 21.14
3. Theodore GARWE (08) Corby 21.82
4.  Alfie SMITH (08) Loughborough 23.17
5. Freddy KEECH 07) Kettering_B 26.92
() Daventry_A DNC
EVENT 31 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Amelie JOHNSON (09) Nene Valley 21.03
2. Milllie GOLDFINCH (10) Loughborough 22.57
3. Faye EYTON-JONES (09) Daventry_A 26.89
4.  EllaNEWTON (09) Corby 28.52
5.  Lucy GREENALL (09) Wellingboro 30.59
() Kettering_B DNC
EVENT 32 Boys 09 Yrs 25m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Jack ROBERTSON (09) Nene Valley 21.99
2. Jax ROBERTS (09) Corby 24.48
3.  Arthur GIBBS (09) Daventry_A 26.93
4 Zac LESLIE (20) Loughborough 30.28
() Kettering_B DNC
Isaac JAMES (12) Wellingboro DQ M
EVENT 33 Girls 12 Yrs/U 50m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Fenella WOODDISSE  (08) Corby 31.72
2.  Hannah DAVIES (06) Daventry_A 32.74
3.  Amelia JOHNSTON (06) Loughborough 33.59
4.  Alisha BRENCHLEY (06) Wellingboro 36.81
5.  Heidi CRABTREE (06) Kettering_B 39.10
6. Kirsten RICE 07) Nene Valley 43.22
EVENT 34 Boys 12 Yrs/U 50m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Miles STARBUCK (06) Corby 30.45
2. Peter PIERSE (07) Daventry_A 30.57
3.  Harrison COOK (06) Loughborough 32.97
4.  Freddie HARROW (06) Nene Valley 33.32
5. Jack BROWN 07) Wellingboro 36.56
6. Dylan SMITH (07) Kettering_B 43.17
EVENT 35 Girls 10 Yrs/U 4x25m FTR
Full Results
Place Name AG Club Time
1.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry_A 1:08.52
2. Corby ASC Corby 1:10.80
3.  Wellingborough SC Wellingboro 1:12.83
4.  Nene Valley SC Nene Valley 1:13.92
5.  Loughborough Town SC Loughborough 1:20.32
6. Kettering SC Kettering_B 1:42.60

EVENT 36 Boys 10 Yrs/U 4x25m FTR



Full Results

Club

Nene Valley
Wellingboro
Kettering_B
Loughborough
Daventry_A
Corby

Club
Daventry_A
Corby
Wellingboro
Loughborough
Nene Valley
Kettering_B

Club
Wellingboro
Nene Valley
Corby
Daventry_A
Loughborough
Kettering_B

EVENT 39 Girls 12 Yrs/U 50m Butterfly

EVENT 40 Boys 12 Yrs/U 50m Butterfly

Club
Daventry_A
Corby
Loughborough
Wellingboro
Nene Valley
Kettering_B

Club
Daventry_A
Loughborough
Nene Valley
Wellingboro
Corby
Kettering_B

Club
Daventry_A
Corby

Nene Valley
Loughborough
Wellingboro
Kettering_B

Club
Daventry_A
Nene Valley

Place Name A.G
1. Nene Valley SC
2. Wellingborough SC
3. Kettering SC
4.  Loughborough Town SC
5.  Daventry Dolphins SC
Corby ASC
EVENT 37 Girls 11 Yrs/U 4x25m MTR
Full Results
Place Name A.G
1.  Daventry Dolphins SC
2. Corby ASC
3.  Wellingborough SC
4.  Loughborough Town SC
5. Nene Valley SC
6. Kettering SC
EVENT 38 Boys 11 Yrs/U 4x25m MTR
Full Results
Place Name A.G
1.  Wellingborough SC
2. Nene Valley SC
3. Corby ASC
4.  Daventry Dolphins SC
5.  Loughborough Town SC
6. Kettering SC
Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. Hannah DAVIES (06)
2. Violet BAKER (07)
2.  Francesca PALFREY (06)
4. Amelia WONG (07)
5.  Caitlin THOMPSON 07)
Caitlin BARRIE (07)
Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. Tyler COLES (06)
2. James LAKE 07)
3. Mario VASCONCELLOS-BD8)
4.  Thomas JAMES (06)
5. Thomas HILL (07)
William GREEN 07)
EVENT 41 Girls 09 Yrs 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. Merle SNELSON (09)
2. Poppy BLOWFIELD (10)
3.  Arwen MACINTYRE-JONEB9)
4. Isabella COOPER (09)
5.  Lucy SLADE (10)
6. Poppy MAY (09)
EVENT 42 Boys 09 Yrs 25m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. Nathanial HARPER (20)
2. Lucas RICE (10)
3. Ryan WHITELAM (10)

George BROTHERSTON (10)

Corby
Kettering_B
Wellingboro
Loughborough

EVENT 43 Girls 10 Yrs/U 25m Butterfly

EVENT 44 Boys 10 Yrs/U 25m Butterfly

Beau SMITH (20)
Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. Grace GRINDROD (08)
2. Charlotte JARMAN (08)
3. Alyssa CAMPION (08)
4. Samanta LEGACINSKAITED9)
5.  Sofia PHILLIPS (09)

Sofija TULUM (09)
Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. Ronnie BOOKER (09)
2. William CAMPBELL (08)
3. Ben OWEN (08)
4.  Dexter DAY (08)
5. Zac JONES (09)

Oliver HORNE (09)

Club
Daventry_A
Nene Valley
Wellingboro
Corby
Loughborough
Kettering_B

Club
Wellingboro
Loughborough
Nene Valley
Kettering_B
Daventry_A
Corby

Time
1:15.89
1:16.17
1:25.95
1:28.03
1:29.49

DQO

Time
1:14.37
1:16.26
1:18.28
1:22.01
1:22.28
1:36.50

Time
1:12.53
1:18.67
1:19.30
1:22.97
1:31.97
1:48.68

Time
35.51
38.38
38.38
39.90
45.76

DQ SL

Time
30.89
35.59
35.62
38.87
43.80

DQ SA

Time
18.18
19.53
19.92
20.11
23.25
30.06

Time
19.11
23.54
23.55

DNC
DQM

DQ ST

Time
17.41
19.99
20.39
22.10
27.26

DQ SA

Time
20.94
22.37
23.87
25.75
26.37

DQ SA

EVENT 45 Girls 11 Yrs/U 25m Backstroke



Full Results

Place Name YoB Club Time
1. Fenella WOODDISSE  (08) Corby 17.15
2.  Elizabeth PALFREY (08) Loughborough 19.21
3. Harriet GIBBS (08) Daventry_A 21.31
4.  Seraphina JONES 07) Wellingboro 21.64
5. lona SMITH (08) Nene Valley 21.82
6. Imogen FARRELL 07) Kettering_B 23.48
EVENT 46 Boys 11 Yrs/U 25m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time
1.  Mario VASCONCELLOS-BOR) Nene Valley 18.98
2. LOLO ROBERTS (07) Daventry_A 19.27
3.  Chris PABLO (08) Wellingboro 19.68
4.  Joseph GREAVES (07) Corby 21.52
5. Oscar JAMES (08) Loughborough 21.99
6. Euan CHATBURN (07) Kettering_B 27.83
EVENT 47 Girls 12 Yrs/U 4x25m MTR
Full Results
Place Name AG Club Time
1.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry_A 1:10.54
2.  Corby ASC Corby 1:11.29
3.  Loughborough Town SC Loughborough 1:12.31
4.  Wellingborough SC Wellingboro 1:13.68
5.  Nene Valley SC Nene Valley 1:18.46
6. Kettering SC Kettering_B 1:31.58
EVENT 48 Boys 12 Yrs/U 4x25m MTR
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry_A 1:09.20
2. Wellingborough SC Wellingboro 1:09.54
3. Corby ASC Corby 1:13.42
4 Nene Valley SC Nene Valley 1:15.06
Loughborough Town SC Loughborough DQO
Kettering SC Kettering_B DQ SA
EVENT 49 Mixed Open 8x25m FTR
Full Results
Place Name AG Club Time
1.  Daventry Dolphins SC Daventry_A 2:15.39
2. Corby ASC Corby 2:17.42
3.  Wellingborough SC Wellingboro 2:18.07
4.  Nene Valley SC Nene Valley 2:20.20
5.  Loughborough Town SC Loughborough 2:20.36
6. Kettering SC Kettering_B 2:56.12
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50
36.78
41.79
43.82
43.56
41.55
1:38.19

100

150
1:12.63
1:17.64
1:18.87
1:16.17



